



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: Res.0035-17 **Version:** A **Name:** Amendment No. 2 to the Three-Party Design Contract for State Project ID: 2260-07-00
Type: Resolution **Status:** Passed
File created: 2/7/2017 **In control:** City Attorney's Office
On agenda: 2/7/2017 **Final action:** 2/7/2017
Title: Amendment No. 2 to the Three-Party Design Contract for State Project ID: 2260-07-00

Resolved, that Amendment No. 2 to the Three-Party design contract between the City of Racine, the State of Wisconsin, and Strand Associates, Inc., for State Project ID: 2260-07-00, Durand Avenue (STH 11) - Kentucky Street to Kearney Avenue, as submitted, is approved.

Fiscal Note: Amendment No. 2 is in the not-to-exceed amount of \$57,988.84, with the City's share being \$11,597.77 (20%), and the State's share being \$46,391.07 (80%), bringing the total contract amount to \$1,223,002.92. Funding to defray the cost of this amendment shall be appropriated from Org-Object 45040-57500, Durand Avenue - Kentucky Street to Kearney Avenue.

Sponsors: Terry McCarthy

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/7/2017	A	Common Council	Approved as Presented	Pass

Alderman McCarthy

Amendment No. 2 to the Three-Party Design Contract for State Project ID: 2260-07-00

Resolved, that Amendment No. 2 to the Three-Party design contract between the City of Racine, the State of Wisconsin, and Strand Associates, Inc., for State Project ID: 2260-07-00, Durand Avenue (STH 11) - Kentucky Street to Kearney Avenue, as submitted, is approved.

Fiscal Note: Amendment No. 2 is in the not-to-exceed amount of \$57,988.84, with the City's share being \$11,597.77 (20%), and the State's share being \$46,391.07 (80%), bringing the total contract amount to \$1,223,002.92. Funding to defray the cost of this amendment shall be appropriated from Org-Object 45040-57500, Durand Avenue - Kentucky Street to Kearney Avenue.